503953013 08/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3999669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESZTER NAGY	12/18/2014
GABOR NAGY	12/16/2014
VALERIA SZIJARTO	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARSANIS BIOSCIENCES GMBH	
Street Address:	HELMUT-QUALTINGER-GASSE 2	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15117360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: mmccaskill@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MONTRELL MCCASKILL
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10363-010US1 PBG/MDM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTRELL MCCASKILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AR009_Arsanis inventors_assignment#page1.tif source=AR009_Arsanis inventors_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503953013 REEL: 039387 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

NAGY Eszter, NAGY Gabor, SZIJARTO Valeria, and GUACHALLA Luis,

co-inventors of the invention laid down in the EP Patent Application No. 1415415801. filed on February 6th 2014 and EP Patent Application No 14166200.7 filed April 18th 2014 entitled:

E. COLI SPECIFIC ANTIBODY SEQUENCES

herewith assign all of their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof (hereinafter the "Rights"), to

> Arsanis Biosciences GmbH Helmut-Qualtinger Gasse 2 1030 Vienna Austria

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declare to be fully remunerated for such assignment. They declare their consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. They agree to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNEE herewith accepts the Rights with all rights and obligations. This Assignment shall be effective as of 16th December 2014

Inventor's signature Eszter Nagy

Place, date

Inventor's signature

Gabor Nagy

WIEN 16/12/2014 Place, date

Inventor's signature Valeria Szijarto

> **PATENT REEL: 039387 FRAME: 0358**

Wich 16/12/2014
Place, date

Inventor's signature Luis Guachalla

> PATENT REEL: 039387 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 08/09/2016